CHANGE ORDER #1b

TAD PROJECT NO. 18-555-0133-04 DATE PREPARI  03/19/13

OWNER: City of Crossville, TN CONTRACTOR Rogers Group, Inc.

ADDRESS: 392 North Main

Crossville, TN 38555

NAME AND LOCATION OF AIRPORT:  Crossville Memorial Airport - 2409 Sparta Highway, Crossville, TN 38555

DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDED IN CONTRACT: Consolidation of final construction quantities

CHANGE ORDERED: Bid Item Description Quantity Unit Price Sub-Total
22 Asphalt Pavement Removal (Tanks) (156.67) $5.00 (783.35)
23 Asphalt Pavement Milling Parking Lot 235.00 $3.50 822.50
24 Unsuitable Excavation Disposed Off-Site (24.00) $6.85 (164.40)
25 Suitable Excavation Stockpiled 9.00 $6.30 56.70
26 Clay Embankment from Stockpile 9.00 $6.30 56.70
27 Clay Embankment from Off-Site (80.00) $8.40 (672.00)
28 Contaminated Soil Disposal Off-Site (50.00) $15.00 (750.00)
29 Trench Drain Inlet Refurbish 1.00 $750.00 750.00
30 Crushed Aggregate Base Course (35.10) $25.00 (877.50)
31 Asphalt Concrete Surface Mix, E Parking Lot 152.27 $82.13 12,505.94
32 6" x 8" Concrete Hangar Approach Slab (27.50) $168.00 (4,620.00)
33 Asphalt Seal Coat (T-Hangar Apron) (1,850.00) $5.25 (9,712.50)
35 Asphalt Seal Coat (Taxiway A South) (2,800.00) $5.25 (14,700.00)
36 Pavement Markings (Landside) 254.00 $3.15 800.10

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER: Items reflect actual quantities used to complete this project.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT $ 101,384.05

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT THROUGH PREVIOUS CHANGES $ N/A

AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Final) $ (17,287.81)

LATEST REVISED CONTRACT THROUGH THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 84,096.24

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SET FORTH BELOW, AN EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT IS ESTABLISHED
AS FOLLOWS:

CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIME
NOT CHANGED X NOT CHANGED
INCREASED BY : INCREASED BY DAYS
X DECREASED BY : $17,287.81 DECREASED BY DAYS

The foregoing is in accordance with your proposal dated 6/7/11 and listed below:

A. The aforementioned change and work affected thereby are subject to all contract stipulations and convenants;
B. The rights of the owner are not prejudiced; and
C. All claims against the Owner which are incidental to or as a consequence of the aforementioned change are satisfied.

CONTRACTOR OWNER

DATE DATE

RECOMMENDED BY:

TENNESSEE AERONAUTICS DIVISION DATE



